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Table 1 

Birth  Related Statistics 5 

Age of Mother by Birth Order, 2000 
Live Births 

Age of         
Mother      
(Years) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+ NS 

Res 
Total 

Non 
 Res 
Total 

 Grand 
total  

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 3 17 

10-14 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 3 19 
               

15 69 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 3 74 
16 204 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 7 224 
17 406 40 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 449 12 461 
18 557 99 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 668 11 679 
19 793 184 34 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1013 17 1030 

15-19 2029 337 49 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2418 50 2468 
               

20 779 284 80 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1156 16 1172 
21 759 413 103 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1304 32 1336 
22 794 500 131 39 16 2 2 0 0 0 0 1484 24 1508 
23 793 563 211 61 9 4 1 0 0 0 0 1642 30 1672 
24 859 668 244 89 19 8 1 0 0 0 0 1888 21 1909 

20-24 3984 2428 769 228 47 14 4 0 0 0 0 7474 123 7597 
               

25 882 697 273 109 27 6 2 0 0 0 0 1996 31 2027 
26 971 721 271 103 28 15 3 1 0 0 0 2113 52 2165 
27 994 801 313 100 41 17 6 4 0 0 0 2276 37 2313 
28 1019 865 364 127 55 17 8 2 0 1 0 2458 41 2499 
29 979 853 397 130 39 25 9 6 0 1 0 2439 28 2467 

25-29 4845 3937 1618 569 190 80 28 13 0 2 0 11282 189 11471 
               

30 815 887 414 129 50 25 7 7 1 0 0 2335 30 2365 
31 768 887 387 139 54 26 11 5 1 1 0 2279 29 2308 
32 644 805 376 155 57 18 20 1 4 0 0 2080 16 2096 
33 537 632 390 102 49 16 13 3 0 0 0 1742 23 1765 
34 422 609 348 129 44 19 12 4 2 4 0 1593 24 1617 

30-34 3186 3820 1915 654 254 104 63 20 8 5 0 10029 122 10151 
               

35 353 542 284 120 36 29 12 7 1 3 0 1387 13 1400 
36 322 421 217 108 38 23 7 12 5 5 0 1158 16 1174 
37 209 321 190 85 18 17 11 7 9 8 0 875 17 892 
38 156 249 145 59 30 17 13 5 5 7 0 686 5 691 
39 109 171 109 49 26 15 8 8 3 4 0 502 3 505 

35-39 1149 1704 945 421 148 101 51 39 23 27 0 4608 54 4662 
               

40 82 118 79 30 14 6 1 5 2 7 0 344 5 349 
41 44 57 40 25 17 8 5 3 2 2 0 203 0 203 
42 25 33 18 16 11 7 2 3 0 3 0 118 1 119 
43 19 18 7 10 6 3 6 1 0 1 0 71 2 73 
44 8 7 3 4 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 28 0 28 

40-44 178 233 147 85 49 24 16 13 4 15 0 764 8 772 
               

45+ 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 13 0 13 
               

NS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 
Total 15393 12463 5444 1961 688 323 162 85 35 52 0 36606 549 37155 



Table 2 

Age of Mother by Birth Order, 2000 
In - Wedlock Live Births 

Birth  Related Statistics 6 

Age of 
Mother 
(Years) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+ NS 

Res 
Total 

Non 
 Res 
Total 

Grand 
Total 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
               

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 
17 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29 
18 45 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 1 64 
19 143 35 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186 2 188 

15-19 222 54 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 285 3 288 
               

20 198 80 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 294 1 295 
21 285 192 35 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 520 11 531 
22 394 254 49 14 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 715 10 725 
23 497 356 111 29 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 996 18 1014 
24 584 479 138 41 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 1249 10 1259 

20-24 1958 1361 349 92 9 4 1 0 0 0 0 3774 50 3824 
               

25 681 512 199 61 17 3 1 0 0 0 0 1474 15 1489 
26 752 587 197 58 16 7 2 1 0 0 0 1620 41 1661 
27 831 662 244 69 28 7 1 2 0 0 0 1844 28 1872 
28 854 747 290 88 31 7 5 0 0 1 0 2023 30 2053 
29 846 751 338 100 26 12 3 2 0 1 0 2079 21 2100 

25-29 3964 3259 1268 376 118 36 12 5 0 2 0 9040 135 9175 
               

30 705 797 343 97 39 12 4 4 1 0 0 2002 25 2027 
31 679 811 337 109 38 15 4 4 0 0 0 1997 22 2019 
32 575 730 330 133 42 15 11 1 1 0 0 1838 10 1848 
33 483 584 343 90 33 11 10 2 0 0 0 1556 19 1575 
34 375 557 307 112 33 13 9 3 2 2 0 1413 21 1434 

30-34 2817 3479 1660 541 185 66 38 14 4 2 0 8806 97 8903 
               

35 300 491 248 99 28 23 7 4 0 2 0 1202 10 1212 
36 283 382 199 84 27 18 7 8 3 4 0 1015 14 1029 
37 175 294 170 69 14 12 5 4 9 6 0 758 14 772 
38 122 213 125 51 22 13 7 3 3 6 0 565 4 569 
39 89 155 87 38 24 13 8 7 3 4 0 428 3 431 

35-39 969 1535 829 341 115 79 34 26 18 22 0 3968 45 4013 
               

40 65 96 71 24 12 5 1 5 2 6 0 287 5 292 
41 33 50 37 22 12 7 5 3 2 1 0 172 0 172 
42 22 29 16 15 8 7 2 3 0 2 0 104 0 104 
43 13 17 5 7 5 3 6 1 0 1 0 58 1 59 
44 6 6 2 4 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 24 0 24 

40-44 139 198 131 72 38 22 16 13 4 12 0 645 6 651 
               

45+ 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 12 0 12 
               

NS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
Total 10074 9890 4245 1424 465 207 101 58 26 41 0 26531 336 26867 



Table 3 

Age of Mother by Birth Order, 2000 
Out - of - Wedlock Live Births 

Birth  Related Statistics 7 

Age of 
Mother 
(Years) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+ NS 

Res 
Total 

Non  
Res 

Total 
Grand 
Total 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 3 17 

10-14 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 3 19 
               

15 69 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 3 74 
16 198 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 7 217 
17 378 39 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420 12 432 
18 512 82 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 605 10 615 
19 650 149 27 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 827 15 842 

15-19 1807 283 41 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2133 47 2180 
               

20 581 204 64 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 862 15 877 
21 474 221 68 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 784 21 805 
22 400 246 82 25 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 769 14 783 
23 296 207 100 32 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 646 12 658 
24 275 189 106 48 14 6 1 0 0 0 0 639 11 650 

20-24 2026 1067 420 136 38 10 3 0 0 0 0 3700 73 3773 
               

25 201 185 74 48 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 522 16 538 
26 219 134 74 45 12 8 1 0 0 0 0 493 11 504 
27 163 139 69 31 13 10 5 2 0 0 0 432 9 441 
28 165 118 74 39 24 10 3 2 0 0 0 435 11 446 
29 133 102 59 30 13 13 6 4 0 0 0 360 7 367 

25-29 881 678 350 193 72 44 16 8 0 0 0 2242 54 2296 
               

30 110 90 71 32 11 13 3 3 0 0 0 333 5 338 
31 89 76 50 30 16 11 7 1 1 1 0 282 7 289 
32 69 75 46 22 15 3 9 0 3 0 0 242 6 248 
33 54 48 47 12 16 5 3 1 0 0 0 186 4 190 
34 47 52 41 17 11 6 3 1 0 2 0 180 3 183 

30-34 369 341 255 113 69 38 25 6 4 3 0 1223 25 1248 
               

35 53 51 36 21 8 6 5 3 1 1 0 185 3 188 
36 39 39 18 24 11 5 0 4 2 1 0 143 2 145 
37 34 27 20 16 4 5 6 3 0 2 0 117 3 120 
38 34 36 20 8 8 4 6 2 2 1 0 121 1 122 
39 20 16 22 11 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 74 0 74 

35-39 180 169 116 80 33 22 17 13 5 5 0 640 9 649 
               

40 17 22 8 6 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 57 0 57 
41 11 7 3 3 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 31 0 31 
42 3 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 1 15 
43 6 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 14 
44 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 

40-44 39 35 16 13 11 2 0 0 0 3 0 119 2 121 
               

45+ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
               

NS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
Total 5319 2573 1199 537 223 116 61 27 9 11 0 10075 213 10288 



Table 4 

By Age of Mother, 2000 
Multiple Live Births 

Birth  Related Statistics 8 

Age of 
Mother 
(Years) Single Twins Triplets 

Quadru-
plets NS Total Single Twins Triplets 

Quadru-
plets NS Total 

Grand 
Total 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
13 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
14 14 0 0 0 0 14 3 0 0 0 0 3 17 

10-14 16 0 0 0 0 16 3 0 0 0 0 3 19 
              

15 71 0 0 0 0 71 3 0 0 0 0 3 74 
16 209 8 0 0 0 217 7 0 0 0 0 7 224 
17 447 2 0 0 0 449 10 2 0 0 0 12 461 
18 658 10 0 0 0 668 11 0 0 0 0 11 679 
19 998 15 0 0 0 1013 17 0 0 0 0 17 1030 

15-19 2383 35 0 0 0 2418 48 2 0 0 0 50 2468 
              

20 1131 25 0 0 0 1156 16 0 0 0 0 16 1172 
21 1291 13 0 0 0 1304 25 4 3 0 0 32 1336 
22 1453 28 3 0 0 1484 24 0 0 0 0 24 1508 
23 1604 38 0 0 0 1642 28 2 0 0 0 30 1672 
24 1836 52 0 0 0 1888 21 0 0 0 0 21 1909 

20-24 7315 156 3 0 0 7474 114 6 3 0 0 123 7597 
              

25 1944 52 0 0 0 1996 31 0 0 0 0 31 2027 
26 2057 50 6 0 0 2113 46 6 0 0 0 52 2165 
27 2212 61 3 0 0 2276 35 2 0 0 0 37 2313 
28 2401 57 0 0 0 2458 39 2 0 0 0 41 2499 
29 2357 73 9 0 0 2439 26 2 0 0 0 28 2467 

25-29 10971 293 18 0 0 11282 177 12 0 0 0 189 11471 
              

30 2273 62 0 0 0 2335 28 2 0 0 0 30 2365 
31 2204 70 5 0 0 2279 29 0 0 0 0 29 2308 
32 1993 79 8 0 0 2080 11 5 0 0 0 16 2096 
33 1691 51 0 0 0 1742 23 0 0 0 0 23 1765 
34 1524 69 0 0 0 1593 24 0 0 0 0 24 1617 

30-34 9685 331 13 0 0 10029 115 7 0 0 0 122 10151 
              

35 1326 58 3 0 0 1387 13 0 0 0 0 13 1400 
36 1112 43 3 0 0 1158 16 0 0 0 0 16 1174 
37 841 31 3 0 0 875 14 0 3 0 0 17 892 
38 652 34 0 0 0 686 5 0 0 0 0 5 691 
39 466 36 0 0 0 502 3 0 0 0 0 3 505 

35-39 4397 202 9 0 0 4608 51 0 3 0 0 54 4662 
              

40 324 18 2 0 0 344 5 0 0 0 0 5 349 
41 196 7 0 0 0 203 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 
42 115 3 0 0 0 118 1 0 0 0 0 1 119 
43 67 4 0 0 0 71 2 0 0 0 0 2 73 
44 26 2 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 

40-44 728 34 2 0 0 764 8 0 0 0 0 8 772 
              

45+ 11 2 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 
              

NS 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Total 35508 1053 45 0 0 36606 516 27 6 0 0 549 37155 

Residents Non Residents   



Table 5 

Birth Weight by Age of Mother, 2000 

Male Live Births 

Birth  Related Statistics 9 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 10 11 12 13 14 10-14 15 16 17 18 19 15-19 20 21 22 23 24 20-24 25 26 27 28 29 25-29 

<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 4 2 7 2 1 3 1 0 7 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 2 0 2 1 2 7 2 1 3 4 0 10 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 2 1 3 1 2 9 1 1 4 2 1 9 

1,000-1,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 5 9 3 4 5 2 3 17 
1,250-1,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 5 0 2 9 1 4 1 5 2 13 

                         

1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 5 1 5 3 2 2 13 1 5 4 4 6 20 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 7 3 13 3 5 2 6 5 21 4 4 6 10 8 32 
2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 3 12 5 12 4 12 9 42 10 12 12 8 11 53 
2,250- 2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 7 8 14 32 13 11 18 14 16 72 24 22 23 25 17 111 
2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 8 17 20 25 72 27 29 26 44 43 169 30 41 53 51 65 240 

                         

2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 9 29 32 47 122 40 50 61 61 81 293 78 74 88 111 93 444 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 12 44 59 74 194 91 112 123 138 133 597 168 153 167 177 190 855 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 17 47 60 104 235 118 113 153 152 194 730 216 211 238 232 219 1116 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 18 41 51 77 189 113 142 146 177 198 776 190 194 197 245 227 1053 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 16 29 41 74 166 80 99 101 125 135 540 130 161 158 195 179 823 

                         

4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 14 20 27 74 43 58 65 73 95 334 96 97 94 129 108 524 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 7 9 17 43 20 29 34 27 36 146 39 56 36 52 53 236 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 4 11 9 7 9 17 16 58 18 20 22 25 26 111 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3 7 3 7 6 5 4 25 6 10 7 9 12 44 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 1 1 1 2 5 2 2 3 4 5 16 

                         

5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 3 1 1 7 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                         

6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 0 0 0 0 7 7 42 104 243 319 483 1191 573 683 764 861 983 3864 1021 1075 1127 1293 1227 5743 

Age of Mother (Years) 



Table 5 

Birth  Related Statistics 10 

(Continued) 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 30 31 32 33 34 30-34 35 36 37 38 39 35-39 40 41 42 43 44 40-44 45+ NS 

Total 
Res 

Non 
Res 

Total 
Grand 

Total 
<500 4 1 1 1 1 8 0 0 2 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 30 1 31 

500-749 3 3 5 1 4 16 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 2 42 
750-999 0 2 2 2 6 12 5 2 3 4 0 14 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 49 1 50 

1,000-1,249 2 2 3 3 2 12 2 1 0 1 0 4 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 47 0 47 
1,250-1,499 5 6 4 2 0 17 4 1 1 1 3 10 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 54 4 58 

                        
1,500-1,749 7 4 3 3 3 20 1 5 2 3 0 11 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 71 1 72 
1,750-1,999 9 8 6 7 7 37 7 9 5 1 2 24 4 0 3 0 1 8 1 0 136 8 144 
2,000-2,249 8 13 14 11 14 60 12 10 7 8 2 39 1 1 1 2 1 6 0 0 212 11 223 
2,250- 2,499 27 20 25 16 18 106 10 16 16 11 9 62 4 1 2 1 1 9 1 0 393 14 407 
2,500-2,749 54 54 44 29 34 215 33 35 24 21 16 129 5 4 1 1 0 11 0 0 837 11 848 

                        
2,750-2,999 108 95 76 61 66 406 48 48 31 29 33 189 18 11 3 2 1 35 0 0 1490 20 1510 
3,000-3,249 165 149 142 122 102 680 107 68 66 43 35 319 20 12 4 6 2 44 0 1 2692 30 2722 
3,250-3,499 190 231 174 171 134 900 126 106 85 65 32 414 26 9 12 6 1 54 0 0 3450 37 3487 
3,500-3,749 200 196 194 182 160 932 133 107 85 71 49 445 34 17 14 4 1 70 2 1 3470 46 3516 
3,750-3,999 166 163 161 129 114 733 110 77 62 40 38 327 25 21 15 3 1 65 0 0 2654 41 2695 

                        
4,000-4,249 110 115 110 86 70 491 59 56 32 29 28 204 15 9 2 4 3 33 1 0 1661 28 1689 
4,250-4,499 69 45 52 37 37 240 31 23 16 12 7 89 7 3 5 0 3 18 0 0 772 11 783 
4,500-4,749 31 25 19 20 18 113 16 17 9 8 7 57 3 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 355 3 358 
4,750-4,999 3 9 10 6 7 35 2 4 3 3 0 12 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 0 129 2 131 
5,000-5,249 3 2 3 1 1 10 2 4 4 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 45 1 46 

                        
5,250-5,499 1 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 14 0 14 
5,500-5,749 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                        
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 1166 1144 1049 891 800 5050 709 592 453 351 262 2367 169 92 66 32 17 376 6 2 18606 272 18878 

Age of Mother (Years) 



Table 6 

Birth Weight by Age of Mother, 2000 

Female Live Births 

Birth  Related Statistics 11 

Birth Weight 
Grams) 10 11 12 13 14 10-14 15 16 17 18 19 15-19 20 21 22 23 24 20-14 25 26 27 28 29 25-29 

<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 1 1 4 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 5 0 0 0 3 1 4 2 1 2 2 0 7 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 0 1 2 4 0 7 4 2 2 2 1 11 

1,000-1,249 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 5 1 1 2 2 0 6 2 2 1 3 1 9 
1,250-1,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 7 4 2 1 1 2 10 1 5 6 2 5 19 

                         
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 8 0 6 12 5 31 6 4 3 2 5 20 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 11 3 6 7 2 6 24 9 11 11 6 10 47 
2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 7 7 19 10 10 12 9 15 56 12 15 19 14 22 82 
2,250- 2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 14 15 39 21 18 25 24 27 115 21 22 25 31 35 134 
2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 8 9 21 26 66 30 32 54 60 46 222 61 73 61 52 62 309 

                         
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 14 17 37 69 141 64 78 72 88 102 404 109 106 125 150 135 625 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 25 32 68 105 233 107 118 133 132 191 681 167 182 196 188 200 933 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 2 2 8 18 45 63 94 228 119 107 154 181 179 740 206 203 236 246 247 1138 
3,500-3,749 0 0 1 1 2 4 6 20 50 66 95 237 106 125 129 113 142 615 198 194 221 218 217 1048 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 22 32 53 118 55 63 69 82 99 368 100 119 130 125 158 632 

                         
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 12 16 32 69 40 32 34 41 59 206 42 56 73 78 68 317 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 9 11 29 10 20 14 21 14 79 23 29 25 32 31 140 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 9 3 4 4 3 11 25 7 9 8 9 10 43 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 4 10 4 4 3 3 2 16 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 1 3 

                         
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                         
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 0 0 1 1 7 9 29 113 206 349 530 1227 583 621 720 781 905 3610 975 1038 1149 1165 1212 5539 

Age of Mother (Years) 



Table 6 

Birth  Related Statistics 12 

(Continued) 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 30 31 32 33 34 30-34 35 36 37 38 39 35-39 40 41 42 43 44 40-44 45 46 47 45+ NS 

Total 
Res 

Total 
Non 
Res 

Grand 
Total 

<500 0 0 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 1 18 
500-749 4 2 4 1 1 12 2 0 2 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 34 1 35 
750-999 3 5 1 4 3 16 1 2 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 2 45 

1,000-1,249 1 4 1 3 3 12 4 2 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42 
1,250-1,499 1 3 6 2 5 17 5 2 1 1 1 10 3 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 67 1 68 

                           
1,500-1,749 1 6 3 6 3 19 4 1 4 3 0 12 3 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 89 5 94 
1,750-1,999 7 6 14 5 11 43 11 3 5 3 5 27 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 155 7 162 
2,000-2,249 14 18 15 10 6 63 12 9 10 10 5 46 4 2 3 0 0 9 1 0 0 1 0 276 6 282 
2,250- 2,499 26 29 21 22 26 124 21 22 9 10 4 66 8 2 3 2 0 15 0 1 0 1 0 494 10 504 
2,500-2,749 61 59 59 50 39 268 43 25 25 21 15 129 11 8 5 5 2 31 1 0 0 1 0 1028 20 1048 

                           
2,750-2,999 139 113 121 77 106 556 70 55 47 40 30 242 25 13 4 0 1 43 0 0 0 0 0 2011 27 2038 
3,000-3,249 198 181 179 139 121 818 110 83 76 60 44 373 36 14 8 4 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 3100 37 3137 
3,250-3,499 242 248 195 184 154 1023 140 136 80 64 48 468 18 20 9 6 2 55 0 2 0 2 0 3656 48 3704 
3,500-3,749 198 198 189 160 133 878 118 108 77 48 36 387 25 24 11 8 1 69 0 0 0 0 0 3238 49 3287 
3,750-3,999 155 137 116 116 88 612 70 63 37 37 25 232 24 20 6 5 3 58 0 0 0 0 0 2020 34 2054 

                           
4,000-4,249 67 79 67 41 61 315 32 38 27 19 9 125 7 4 1 4 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 1049 16 1065 
4,250-4,499 32 30 22 14 21 119 18 12 16 13 12 71 6 1 0 2 1 10 0 0 1 1 0 449 8 457 
4,500-4,749 14 14 13 12 9 62 10 4 2 3 4 23 2 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 167 4 171 
4,750-4,999 4 1 4 3 0 12 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44 
5,000-5,249 2 2 0 0 1 5 2 0 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 1 17 

                           
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                           
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
Total 1169 1135 1031 851 793 4979 678 566 422 335 240 2241 175 111 52 39 11 388 3 3 1 7 0 18000 277 18277 

Age of Mother (Years) 



Table 7 

Birth Weight by Gestation Period, 2000 

Male Live Births 

Birth  Related Statistics 13 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 

<500 0 0 3 6 9 8 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
500-749 0 0 0 0 2 7 12 10 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 12 5 3 2 2 1 

1,000-1,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 12 6 12 3 5 3 
1,250-1,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 9 19 4 3 

                 
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 12 17 17 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14 25 
2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 18 
2,250- 2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 7 
2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 

                 
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
3,250-3,499 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

                 
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Resident 1 0 3 6 11 15 15 11 13 19 30 22 29 42 48 82 
Non Res. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 3 

Total 1 0 3 7 11 15 16 12 13 19 31 24 29 42 50 85 

Gestation Period (weeks) 
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(Continued) 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45+ NS Total 

<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 
750-999 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 

1,000-1,249 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 
1,250-1,499 4 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 

                
1,500-1,749 7 4 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 
1,750-1,999 22 21 12 19 14 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 
2,000-2,249 27 38 40 25 23 23 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 212 
2,250- 2,499 20 65 68 63 71 47 33 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 393 
2,500-2,749 6 57 79 132 178 174 116 69 20 1 0 0 0 0 837 

                
2,750-2,999 0 17 54 150 238 386 326 240 67 8 1 0 0 0 1490 
3,000-3,249 3 7 37 112 312 633 709 635 219 21 0 1 0 1 2692 
3,250-3,499 1 5 11 68 199 664 929 1077 451 37 3 0 3 0 3450 
3,500-3,749 0 0 6 39 120 480 884 1271 619 42 2 0 1 0 3470 
3,750-3,999 0 1 2 16 62 295 627 1017 570 60 2 0 1 0 2654 

                
4,000-4,249 0 1 1 9 15 136 342 658 440 57 1 0 1 0 1661 
4,250-4,499 0 0 2 4 11 50 126 318 232 28 1 0 0 0 772 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 4 19 59 144 114 15 0 0 0 0 355 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 10 21 45 45 8 0 0 0 0 129 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 3 3 6 18 10 5 0 0 0 0 45 

                
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 14 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Resident 94 221 320 640 1252 2925 4192 5514 2800 283 10 1 6 1 18606 
Non Res. 5 12 7 18 14 35 40 88 36 5 0 0 1 0 272 

Total 99 233 327 658 1266 2960 4232 5602 2836 288 10 1 7 1 18878 

Gestation Period (weeks) 
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Birth Weight by Gestation Period, 2000 

Female Live Births 
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Birth Weight 
(Grams) 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 

<500 0 0 2 3 4 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 6 8 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 
750-999 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 8 13 2 3 8 2 0 

1,000-1,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 10 8 7 4 2 
1,250-1,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 8 23 13 6 

                 
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 8 10 20 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 9 26 
2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 12 
2,250- 2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 
2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 

                 
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

                 
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 
Resident 0 0 2 3 5 7 13 7 14 11 27 19 28 51 43 75 
Non Res 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 6 

Total 0 0 2 3 5 7 13 9 14 12 28 19 28 51 45 81 

Gestation Period (weeks) 
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(Continued) 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45+ NS Total 

<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 

1,000-1,249 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 
1,250-1,499 5 3 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 

                
1,500-1,749 14 12 7 6 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 
1,750-1,999 27 29 18 20 14 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 155 
2,000-2,249 26 55 39 51 41 26 16 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 276 
2,250- 2,499 12 51 73 88 91 95 49 21 4 3 1 0 0 0 494 
2,500-2,749 5 24 63 136 186 250 202 129 27 2 1 0 0 0 1028 

                
2,750-2,999 2 14 46 134 245 493 496 414 151 13 0 0 0 0 2011 
3,000-3,249 1 7 15 73 227 628 856 929 333 27 0 0 1 0 3100 
3,250-3,499 0 0 10 42 149 579 1004 1275 546 45 3 0 0 1 3656 
3,500-3,749 0 3 5 27 82 365 805 1263 630 54 1 1 1 0 3238 
3,750-3,999 0 0 1 11 36 153 444 789 540 43 2 0 0 0 2020 

                
4,000-4,249 0 1 0 4 8 68 197 422 321 28 0 0 0 0 1049 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 8 28 67 192 132 22 0 0 0 0 449 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 1 3 7 20 68 59 8 1 0 0 0 167 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 1 4 6 16 14 3 0 0 0 0 44 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 16 

                
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Resident 95 200 280 595 1094 2706 4167 5532 2764 249 9 1 2 1 18000 
Non Res 6 2 6 12 11 41 55 84 40 8 0 0 0 0 277 

Total 101 202 286 607 1105 2747 4222 5616 2804 257 9 1 2 1 18277 

Gestation Period (weeks) 
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Alberta Births  - Ten Year Comparison 

Birth  Related Statistics 17 

Year  Total 
(1991) 42,895 
(1992) 42,123 
(1993) 40,366 
(1994) 39,941 
(1995) 38,973 
(1996) 37,920 
(1997) 37,037 
(1998) 38,117 
(1999) 38,815 
(2000) 37,155 
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Table 10 

Average Gestation Age / Birth Weight 

Birth  Related Statistics 18 

Year 

Average  
Birth Weight 

(Grams) 

Average 
 Gestation Age 

(Weeks) 
 

Total 
(1991) 3,358 39.12 42,895 
(1992) 3,366 39.07 42,123 
(1993) 3,372 39.16 40,366 
(1994) 3,371 39.10 39,941 
(1995) 3,360 39.07 38,973 
(1996) 3,368 38.99 37,920 
(1997) 3,365 39.04 37,037 
(1998) 3,375 39.01 38,117 
(1999) 3,386 38.99 38,314 
(2000) 3,384 38.92 37,155 

Average Gestation Age
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